
November 4, 2014 

Supervisor Shiva Frentzen 
Supervisor Ron Mikulaco 
Supervisor Brian Veerkamp 
Supervisor Ron Briggs 
Supervisor Norma Santiago 
County of El Dorado 
330 Fair Lane 
Placerville, CA 95667 

RE: November 4, 2014- Item 31 - 14-1487 ElDorado Hills Chamber of Commerce 
annual status report for promotional funding 

Dear Members of the Board of Supervisors, 

ELDORADO 
HILLS 

CHAMBER OF 
COMMERCE 

Below is the break down of the dollars from the County Contract for The El Dorado Hills 
Chamber of Commerce as reqesuted by Supervisor Frentzen. 

2013/2014 

California Welcome Center 
Town Center Fireworks & 

Live on the Blvd 
Art & Wine Affaire 

TOTAL Contract for Service 

-$102,189 

-$ 10,000 
-$ 18,760 

-$130,949 

Thank you all for your support for the tourism efforts in El Dorado County. 

Respectfully, 

~ 
Debbie Manning !'--\_ ~ 
President & CEO d 
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